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EstadisticAMIS

Written Premium Analisys - 1st Quarter 2024
TOTAL (Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos)

2023 2024

01. G.N.P. 29,454,782 12.35 12.10 10.41

02. Metlife México 25,559,096 12.08 10.50 -2.06

03. BBVA Bancomer 22,979,281 8.15 9.44 30.54

04. Banorte 18,341,737 5.39 7.53 57.57

05. AXA Seguros 16,982,442 7.13 6.98 10.28

Grandes 113,317,339 45.10 46.54 16.32

06. Quálitas 15,865,319 5.29 6.52 38.94
07. Citibanamex Seguros 12,741,555 3.73 5.23 58.16

08. Monterrey New York Life 10,667,984 4.73 4.38 4.35

09. Inbursa 7,962,644 3.21 3.27 14.96

10. Chubb Seguros México 7,956,383 3.12 3.27 18.13

11. Atlas 7,252,607 2.54 2.98 32.02

12. Mapfre México 6,566,357 2.98 2.70 2.05

13. Allianz México 5,461,229 2.43 2.24 3.97

14. GMX Seguros 4,430,492 2.18 1.82 -5.82

15. Zurich Santander 4,323,803 1.65 1.78 20.95

Medianas 83,228,373 31.86 34.18 20.94

16. Zurich Aseguradora Mexicana 3,691,578 1.40 1.52 21.76

17. Pensiones Banorte 3,307,530 1.97 1.36 -22.24

18. HDI Seguros 3,037,839 1.37 1.25 2.43

19. ProFuturo G.N.P. 2,992,375 1.21 1.23 14.39

20. HSBC Seguros 2,712,146 0.75 1.11 67.17

21. Hir Seguros 2,402,566 0.83 0.99 33.63

22. Pensiones BBVA Bancomer 2,072,694 1.24 0.85 -22.75

23. Afirme 2,040,661 1.03 0.84 -8.58

24. AIG Seguros 1,911,910 1.53 0.79 -42.17

25. Seguros SURA 1,600,535 0.70 0.66 6.38

26. Seguros Azteca Daños 1,311,841 0.58 0.54 4.86

27. Thona 1,287,244 0.53

28. Ve Por Más 1,156,642 0.35 0.48 51.28

29. Agroasemex 1,149,391 3.44 0.47 -84.55

30. HDI Global Seguros 1,133,683 0.47 0.47 11.44

31. Seguros Azteca 1,111,095 0.91 0.46 -43.37

32. BUPA México 1,104,104 0.40 0.45 26.22

33. Seguros Argos 987,539 0.35 0.41 30.27

34. Assurant Vida 960,692 0.21 0.39 114.10

35. ANA 912,532 0.38 0.37 10.99

36. General de Seguros 808,179 0.31 0.33 22.31

37. Plan Seguro 796,571 0.33 0.33 13.36

38. El Potosí 689,490 0.31 0.28 3.91

39. FM Global 671,133 0.32 0.28 -2.10

40. Patrimonial Vida 620,507 0.15 0.25 94.86

41. AXA Salud 554,245 0.23 0.23 13.75

42. Primero Seguros 551,156 0.13 0.23 93.30

43. Pan-American México 531,339 0.14 0.22 71.89

44. Insignia Life 522,729 0.19 0.21 24.13

45. La Latinoamericana 509,826 0.18 0.21 34.78

46. Prudential 474,616 0.20 0.19 9.50

47. El Aguila 425,847 0.19 0.17 6.13

48. Sompo Japan 300,192 0.09 0.12 58.80

49. Tokio Marine 280,605 0.15 0.12 -14.70

50. General de Salud 242,648 0.11 0.10 1.10
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EstadisticAMIS

Written Premium Analisys - 1st Quarter 2024
TOTAL (Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos)

2023 2024
Companies

Premium written 

2024
%Growth

%Market Share

51. Swiss Re Corporate Solutions 212,526 0.06 0.09 61.52

52. Berkley Seguros 211,803 0.09 0.09 9.81

53. PREVEM Seguros 210,617 0.10 0.09 -2.94

54. Atradius 185,163 0.09 0.08 -3.41

55. Dentegra 176,513 0.07 0.07 21.10

56. Solunion Crédito 163,521 0.08 0.07 -5.93

57. Skandia Life 153,058 0.05 0.06 45.37

58. BBVA Bancomer Salud 142,205 0.14 0.06 -51.86

59. SHF Cred Vivienda 120,604 0.06 0.05 -6.26

60. Coface 102,437 0.05 0.04 1.94

61. MediAccess 79,364 0.02 0.03 53.37

62. Centauro 79,026 0.02 0.03 80.46

63. Crabi 48,628 0.01 0.02 145.73

64. Odontoprev 48,021 0.02 0.02 25.98

65. Virginia Surety 38,925 0.02 0.02 9.07

66. Genworth Seg. de Cr├®dito 38,415 0.01 0.02 51.78

67. SPP Seguros 23,307 0.01

68. SPT 15,622 0.00 0.01 52.10

69. Quálitas Salud 4,862 (0.00) 0.00 -19,247.15

70. Momento Seguros 3,160 0.00

71. Citibanamex Pensiones 2,353 0.00 0.00 69.19

Resto 46,923,807 23.04 19.27 -5.71

TOTAL 243,469,519 100.00 100.00 12.72



EstadisticAMIS

Written Premium Analisys - 1st Quarter 2024
PROPERTY&CASUALTY (Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos)

2023 2024

01. Quálitas 15,865,319 14.26 18.75 38.94
02. G.N.P. 8,455,096 8.44 9.99 25.18

03. Chubb Seguros México 7,088,156 7.43 8.38 19.14

04. AXA Seguros 6,526,073 6.83 7.71 19.35

05. Banorte 4,791,079 4.60 5.66 29.94

Grandes 42,725,724 41.56 50.49 28.39

06. Inbursa 4,664,413 4.99 5.51 16.75

07. BBVA Bancomer 4,566,296 4.35 5.40 31.06

08. GMX Seguros 4,430,492 5.87 5.24 -5.82

09. Atlas 3,519,023 3.34 4.16 31.60

10. Mapfre México 3,041,157 4.53 3.59 -16.23

11. HDI Seguros 3,018,081 3.69 3.57 2.14

12. Zurich Aseguradora Mexicana 2,863,008 3.41 3.38 4.83

13. AIG Seguros 1,844,940 4.04 2.18 -43.01

14. Allianz México 1,528,053 1.88 1.81 1.74

15. Seguros Azteca Daños 1,311,841 1.56 1.55 4.86

Medianas 30,787,304 37.67 36.38 2.07

16. Afirme 1,306,713 1.87 1.54 -12.61

17. HDI Global Seguros 1,133,683 1.27 1.34 11.44

18. Seguros SURA 1,131,219 1.22 1.34 15.90

19. ANA 912,532 1.03 1.08 10.99

20. Agroasemex 834,621 9.28 0.99 -88.77

21. Zurich Santander 695,317 0.77 0.82 13.35

22. FM Global 671,133 0.86 0.79 -2.10

23. General de Seguros 655,314 0.67 0.77 22.17

24. El Potosí 563,340 0.70 0.67 0.71

25. Primero Seguros 551,156 0.36 0.65 93.30

26. El Aguila 425,847 0.50 0.50 6.13

27. Ve Por Más 364,160 0.19 0.43 145.50

28. Sompo Japan 300,192 0.24 0.35 58.80

29. Tokio Marine 255,477 0.39 0.30 -17.31

30. Swiss Re Corporate Solutions 212,526 0.16 0.25 61.52

31. Berkley Seguros 211,803 0.24 0.25 9.81

32. Atradius 185,163 0.24 0.22 -3.41

33. Solunion Crédito 163,521 0.22 0.19 -5.93

34. La Latinoamericana 150,652 0.17 0.18 9.38

35. SHF Cred Vivienda 120,604 0.16 0.14 -6.26

36. Coface 102,437 0.13 0.12 1.94

37. Crabi 48,628 0.02 0.06 145.73

38. Virginia Surety 38,925 0.04 0.05 9.07

39. Genworth Seg. de Cr├®dito 38,415 0.03 0.05 51.78

40. SPP Seguros 23,289 0.03

41. SPT 15,622 0.01 0.02 52.10

42. Momento Seguros 3,160 0.00

43. Zurich Daños 0

44. HSBC Seguros 0

45. Citibanamex Seguros (1) 0.02 (0.00) -100.00

Resto 11,115,446 20.77 13.13 -33.18

TOTAL 84,628,474 100.00 100.00 5.68
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EstadisticAMIS

Written Premium Analisys - 1st Quarter 2024
TOTAL AUTOMOVILES (Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos)

2023 2024

01. Quálitas 15,864,673 30.64 32.61 38.94
02. G.N.P. 7,358,057 15.26 15.12 29.42

03. Chubb Seguros México 5,153,145 10.00 10.59 38.23

04. AXA Seguros 3,514,101 8.49 7.22 11.04

05. BBVA Bancomer 2,790,980 5.44 5.74 37.72

Grandes 34,680,956 69.83 71.28 33.27

06. HDI Seguros 2,513,275 6.62 5.17 1.87

07. Banorte 2,228,648 4.51 4.58 32.54

08. Inbursa 1,646,900 3.42 3.38 29.16

09. Atlas 1,448,680 2.76 2.98 40.98

10. Zurich Aseguradora Mexicana 1,108,310 2.24 2.28 32.94

11. ANA 912,532 2.21 1.88 10.99

12. Mapfre México 910,436 2.18 1.87 12.18

13. Afirme 669,405 1.63 1.38 10.51

14. Seguros SURA 457,635 0.62 0.94 99.43

15. General de Seguros 451,514 1.03 0.93 17.76

Medianas 12,347,335 27.20 25.38 21.80

16. Primero Seguros 439,103 0.50 0.90 135.88

17. El Potosí 399,994 0.79 0.82 36.17

18. El Aguila 261,133 0.57 0.54 22.74

19. La Latinoamericana 97,811 0.26 0.20 0.45

20. Ve Por Más 96,726 0.16 0.20 66.39

21. Seguros Azteca Daños 87,936 0.20 0.18 15.69

22. AIG Seguros 86,948 0.30 0.18 -22.01

23. Allianz México 77,794 0.08 0.16 160.67

24. Crabi 48,628 0.05 0.10 145.73

25. SPT 15,622 0.03 0.03 52.10

26. Tokio Marine 11,503 0.03 0.02 11.12

27. Momento Seguros 3,160 0.00 0.01 0.00

28. Virginia Surety 737 0.00 0.00 36.90

29. Sompo Japan 435 0.00 0.00 74.12

30. Zurich Santander 238 0.00 0.00 -17.39

31. Zurich Daños 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

32. Citibanamex Seguros (1) (0.00) (0.00) -86.73

Resto 1,627,768 2.97 3.35 47.05

TOTAL 48,656,059 100.00 100.00 30.56
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EstadisticAMIS

Written Premium Analisys - 1st Quarter 2024
DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES (Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos)

2023 2024

01. Quálitas 7,826,995 25.46 26.56 36.26
02. G.N.P. 4,363,781 13.92 14.81 38.95

03. Chubb Seguros México 3,587,531 10.82 12.17 47.03

04. AXA Seguros 2,235,136 9.31 7.58 6.40

05. BBVA Bancomer 2,070,100 7.11 7.02 28.98

Grandes 20,083,543 66.63 68.15 33.62

06. Banorte 1,668,041 5.44 5.66 35.81

07. HDI Seguros 1,541,097 6.49 5.23 5.34

08. Zurich Aseguradora Mexicana 1,099,908 3.67 3.73 32.87

09. Inbursa 964,365 3.61 3.27 18.42

10. Atlas 893,540 2.70 3.03 46.52

11. Mapfre México 758,892 2.84 2.58 18.29

12. ANA 446,047 1.93 1.51 2.35

13. Afirme 365,738 1.64 1.24 -1.36

14. Primero Seguros 291,141 0.55 0.99 136.43

15. Seguros SURA 289,602 0.69 0.98 85.00

Medianas 8,318,371 29.57 28.23 24.69

16. El Aguila 252,135 0.90 0.86 24.29

17. El Potosí 189,921 0.70 0.64 19.74

18. General de Seguros 173,256 0.70 0.59 9.14

19. Seguros Azteca Daños 87,936 0.34 0.30 15.69

20. AIG Seguros 86,630 0.40 0.29 -4.06

21. Allianz México 77,794 0.13 0.26 160.67

22. La Latinoamericana 66,758 0.30 0.23 -2.18

23. Ve Por Más 55,806 0.15 0.19 66.66

24. Crabi 48,628 0.09 0.17 145.73

25. SPT 15,622 0.05 0.05 52.10

26. Tokio Marine 9,269 0.04 0.03 12.75

27. Momento Seguros 3,160 0.01

28. Sompo Japan 246 0.00 0.00 25.51

29. Zurich Santander 238 0.00 0.00 -17.39

30. Zurich Daños 0

32. Citibanamex Seguros (1) (0.00) (0.00) -86.73

Resto 1,067,399 3.80 3.62 24.57

TOTAL 29,469,313 100.00 100.00 30.64

Companies
Premium written 

2024
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%Market Share



EstadisticAMIS

Written Premium Analisys - 1st Quarter 2024
TRUCKS & BUSES (Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos)

2023 2024

01. Quálitas 7,603,705 41.52 45.05 43.51
02. G.N.P. 1,588,208 11.89 9.41 4.64

03. Chubb Seguros México 1,407,738 8.33 8.34 32.48

04. AXA Seguros 1,260,939 8.23 7.47 20.08

05. HDI Seguros 847,486 6.87 5.02 -3.28

Grandes 12,708,075 76.84 75.29 29.61

06. BBVA Bancomer 720,880 3.30 4.27 70.99

07. Inbursa 679,185 3.58 4.02 48.56

08. Banorte 560,607 3.55 3.32 23.67

09. Atlas 518,295 3.02 3.07 34.61

10. ANA 418,555 2.64 2.48 24.46

11. Afirme 276,298 1.76 1.64 22.77

12. General de Seguros 273,735 1.74 1.62 23.61

13. El Potosí 205,554 1.01 1.22 59.12

14. Seguros SURA 164,711 0.50 0.98 156.88

15. Primero Seguros 147,941 0.49 0.88 134.99

Medianas 3,965,761 21.60 23.50 43.89

16. Mapfre México 131,754 1.14 0.78 -9.25

17. Ve Por Más 38,876 0.18 0.23 69.94

18. La Latinoamericana 23,877 0.15 0.14 20.73

19. AIG Seguros 6,179 0.06 0.04 -15.70

20. Tokio Marine 2,235 0.02 0.01 4.86

21. Zurich Aseguradora Mexicana 1,624 0.01 0.01 -5.69

22. Sompo Japan 189 0.00 0.00 251.91

23. Allianz México 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

24. Seguros Azteca Daños 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

25. Zurich Daños 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Resto 204,734 1.56 1.21 2.85

TOTAL 16,878,569 100.00 100.00 32.27

Companies
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EstadisticAMIS

Written Premium Analisys - 1st Quarter 2024
TOURIST AUTOMOBILES (Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos)

2023 2024

01. Chubb Seguros México 157,814 42.50 36.48 -29.94

02. Quálitas 109,642 19.90 25.35 3.97
03. HDI Seguros 61,996 11.60 14.33 0.80

04. G.N.P. 30,930 6.28 7.15 -7.07

05. ANA 27,044 6.61 6.25 -22.86

Grandes 387,425 86.90 89.56 -15.88

06. Mapfre México 19,790 4.70 4.57 -20.54

07. AXA Seguros 13,256 2.27 3.06 10.15

08. El Aguila 8,998 1.87 2.08 -9.03

09. General de Seguros 4,523 0.61 1.05 40.01

10. El Potosí 4,520 1.12 1.04 -23.98

11. Zurich Aseguradora Mexicana 1,235 0.26 0.29 -11.95

12. Inbursa 493 0.14 0.11 -34.40

13. Atlas 236 0.12 0.05 -62.03

14. Seguros SURA 191 0.04 0.04 -2.58

15. Primero Seguros 20 0.01 0.00 -64.05

Medianas 53,264 11.14 12.31 -9.78

16. Zurich Daños 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

16. Banorte 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

16. Tokio Marine 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

20. AIG Seguros (8,096) 1.96 (1.87) -177.89

Resto (8,096) 1.96 (1.87) -177.89

Companies
Premium written 

2024
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EstadisticAMIS

Written Premium Analisys - 1st Quarter 2024
OTHER AUTOMOBILES (Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos)

2023 2024

01. G.N.P. 1,375,138 70.05 73.32 38.39

02. Quálitas 324,332 19.04 17.29 20.07
03. HDI Seguros 62,696 4.69 3.34 -5.70

04. Atlas 36,608 2.26 1.95 14.25

05. Afirme 27,370 0.70 1.46 176.01

Grandes 1,826,143 96.73 97.36 33.08

06. ANA 20,887 1.06 1.11 39.02

07. La Latinoamericana 7,176 0.66 0.38 -23.25

08. Zurich Aseguradora Mexicana 5,542 0.19 0.30 100.91

09. AXA Seguros 4,770 0.14 0.25 147.16

10. Seguros SURA 3,131 0.61 0.17 -63.69

11. Inbursa 2,856 0.20 0.15 0.91

12. AIG Seguros 2,234 0.24 0.12 -35.29

13. Ve Por Más 2,044 0.12 0.11 15.40

14. Virginia Surety 737 0.04 0.04 36.90

15. Chubb Seguros México 63 0.00 0.00 0.00

Medianas 49,441 3.27 2.64 6.69

16. El Aguila 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

17. Zurich Daños 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

18. Tokio Marine 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Resto 0

TOTAL 1,875,584 100.00 100.00 32.22

Companies
Premium written 
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EstadisticAMIS

Written Premium Analisys - 1st Quarter 2024

TOTAL AUTOMOVILES (Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos)

2019 2023 2024

01. Quálitas 15,864,673 38.94 1,326,892 87 95 87

02. G.N.P. 7,358,057 29.42 191,570 91 94 89

03. Chubb Seguros México 5,153,145 38.23 -320,381 91 127 117

04. AXA Seguros 3,514,101 11.04 117,862 79 93 100

05. BBVA Bancomer 2,790,980 37.72 139,277 84 107 99

Grandes 34,680,956 33.27 1,455,220 88 98 92

06. HDI Seguros 2,513,275 1.87 182,128 95 102 99

07. Banorte 2,228,648 32.54 334,816 81 90 88

08. Inbursa 1,646,900 29.16 50,750 87 90 92

09. Atlas 1,448,680 40.98 245,152 84 95 81

10. Zurich Aseguradora Mexicana 1,108,310 32.94 -74,198 null 107 108

11. ANA 912,532 10.99 53,202 90 110 97

12. Mapfre México 910,436 12.18 59,343 99 106 93

13. Afirme 669,405 10.51 4,251 89 124 103

14. Seguros SURA 457,635 99.43 -47,840 87 111 86

15. General de Seguros 451,514 17.76 6,986 111 115 97

Medianas 12,347,335 21.80 814,589 87 101 93

16. Primero Seguros 439,103 135.88 -1,920 95 101 96

17. El Potosí 399,994 36.17 37,373 87 104 85

18. El Aguila 261,133 22.74 -17,750 92 106 116

19. La Latinoamericana 97,811 0.45 -3,845 83 110 117

20. Ve por Más 96,726 66.39 7,912 99 101 92

21. Seguros Azteca Daños 87,936 15.69 102,232 75 38 9

22. AIG Seguros 86,948 -22.01 -3,791 97 132 125

23. Allianz México 77,794 160.67 -3,931 53 99 96

24. Crabi 48,628 145.73 -717 #N/D 142 96

25. SPT 15,622 52.10 -2,504 #N/D 133 120

26. Tokio Marine 11,503 11.12 -177 70 124 90

27. Momento Seguros 3,160 0.00 -19,766 #N/D null 3,044

28. Virginia Surety 737 36.90 171 -403 94 56

29. Sompo Japan 435 74.12 90 72 -1,186 (282)

30. Zurich Santander 238 -17.39 923 -6 328 (248)

31. Zurich Daños 0 0.00 -5,815 88 null null

32. Citibanamex Seguros (1) -86.73 8,181 null null null

Resto 1,627,768 47.05 96,666 83 100 93

TOTAL 48,656,059 30.56 2,366,476 88 99 93

Companies
Premium written 

2024
Net Result%Growth

Combined Ratio


